ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Bod R. Blagojevich At Lidwig

Gioyernor Direciar

Qctober 37, 2006

Fremium Protective Coatings, Inc.
Mr. Terry Crowder

946 Sheridan Road

Winthrop Harbor, lllingis BO05&

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION

Certified Mail Receipt No.: 7005 0350 0002 3000 3325
Public Body: Lake County Public Water District

Project: Building Painting & Rermoval of insulation

IDOL Case No.: 2008-PW-\WJ04-0858

Cear Sir or Madam;

This letter is formal natice of the determination by the llinpis Departtrment of Labor {|DOL) that

ihe above named addressees have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 |LCS 130/1 et, seq.)
[Act). This letter constitules a Notice of First Wiolation and is issued by IDCL pursuant to Section 11a of
the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 (Il Adm, Code 100,

The Departrment has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the
above referenced project by the fallewing conduct;

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of
wages of Lake County to its warkers, The Department has determined that the total amount of wages by
which workers were underpaid was $2,425.27. This amount represents the difference between actual
wages paid and the amount required under the Act. The assessed 20% statutory penalty amounted to
$485.06, The tolal amount assessed against the contracter on this praject was $2,910.32. Please nofe
that the penalty increases to 50% for a secand or subsequent action to recover underpayments.

If the Departrment delermines that the sbove named addressees have commitied a second violalion of
the Act within five (5} years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary
debarmeant for a peiod of four (43 vears, during which tirme it will be unable to perform work on any public
work project. Upon issuance of Notice of Second \iolation, they have the right to request 5 hearing to
contest the violations underlying the Motices of First and Second Violations, pursuant to Section 11a of
the Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT availabie salely upon Notice of

First Vialation.

Sincerely,
Art Ludwig
Directaor

RICEAEL & SILANDIC BUILTHNG CHE WEST DLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA AEGIDMNAL DEFICE RUILDIMNG

160 ACATH LASALLE STREET, SUITE ©-1300 A ELOOR 2ICHWEST MAIN STREET, SLITLE 108
CHIGAGD, ILLIMOIE SU601-215) SPRIMGFELD, ILLIMOIS &2:01 RASFICIN, ILLINGIS 62053
(AP FOR-ER00 [217) 7AZ-E206 (B &) 955-7030
Faw: (312 793-5267 Fax: (2171 7820606 Fax: (618) 0057530



